



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.4650 of 2025

Bibhu Prasad Tripathy & Anr. *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Subir Palit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.M. Dwibedy, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr. *Opposite Party(s)*

Mr. P.S. Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

28.01.2026

Order No.

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
 2. Learned counsel for the Petitioners is directed to file the requisites for issuance of notice to the Opposite Party No.2 in course of the day.
 3. List this matter on 29th January, 2026.
 4. Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing of this matter.
 5. The name of Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak, learned Addl. Govt. Advocate for the State shall be reflected in the cause list as well as at the top of the brief.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge

Sipun