



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No. 4650 of 2025

Bibhu Prasad Tripathy & Anr.

..... *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Manas Chand, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

..... *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

29.01.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, list this matter on 9th February, 2026.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing of this matter.
4. It is made clear that, no further adjournment shall be granted to the parties on the next date.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge